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ARYA PROPERTIES LLC

THE ARYA

15300 & 15330 LOS GATOS BOULEVARD
LOS GATOS, CA 95032
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16400 LARK AVENUE
LOS GATOS, CA 95032

THE ARYA
15300 AND 15330 LOS GATOS BOULEVARD, LOS GATOS, CA 95032

VICINITY MAP

EXISTING PARCEL 1 15330 LOS  GATOS BOULEVARD, LOS GATOS CA 95032
APN : 424-17-035
ZONING : C-1-HEOZ MIXED USE COMMERCIAL
LOT SIZE: 13,057 SF

EXISTING PARCEL 2 15300 LOS  GATOS BOULEVARD, LOS GATOS CA 95032
APN : 424-17-036
ZONING : C-1 LOW DENSITY RESIDENTIAL
LOT SIZE :1.596 AC ( 69,521.76 SF )

PROPOSED PARCEL ZONING : C-H:HEOZ
MIXED USE RESIDENTIAL  ( COMMERCIAL + RES  IDENTIAL UNITS + RESTAURANT +
BAR )
LOT SIZE : 1.9 ACRES  ( 82,764 SF )

GENERAL PLAN COMMERCIAL ( GENERAL PLAN AMENDMENT REQUIRED )

DENSITY FOR ZONING
CH-HEOZ

EXISTING DENSITY : 30-40 UNITS/ACRE              PROPOSED DENSITY : 92 UNITS/ACRE

OCCUPANCY TYPE R-2 ( RESIDENTIAL ), S-2 ( GARAGE ), M ( COMMERCIAL ), A-2 (  ROOFTOP BAR/
RESTAURANT ), A-3 (COMMUNITY RM., FITNESS, ROOF DECK)

CONSTRUCTION TYPE TYPE IA ( GARAGE & 1ST FLOOR COMMERCIAL ) , TYPE IIA ( RESIDENTIAL UNITS AND
ROOF LVL. )

SPRINKLERED FULLY

LEVELS 3 BASEMENT LVL. ( GARAGE ),  9 LVLS. ABOVE GROUND - (1ST FLOOR COMMERCIAL,
7 RESIDENTIAL LVLS, 1 LEVEL ROOFTOP COMMON SPACE AND RESTAURANT/BAR ).

BUILDING FOOTPRINT 53,689.5 SF

NUMBER OF UNITS 175 ( 3BED- 63 UNITS + 2BED - 70 UNITS + 1 BED - 21 UNITS + STUDIO - 21 UNITS )

MAX. HEIGHT 116'-6" FROM THE FIRST FLOOR TO TOP OF THE 9TH FLOOR RESTAURANT/BAR
PARAPET.

PLANNING SUBMITTAL (NEW  CONSTRUCTION
- FOR SALE CONDOMINIUMS  )

OWNER SILICON VALLEY PROP LP
16400 LARK AVENUE
LOS GATOS, CA 95032
CONTACT: ALI
EMAIL: alimoayed@msn.com

CIVIL WOOD RODGERS, INC.
4670 WILLOW ROAD, SUITE 125
PLEASANTON, CA 94588
CONTACT: COLT ALVERNAZ, PRINCIPAL
PH: 925.847.1556

ARCHITECT ANDERSON ARCHITECT'S INC.
120W. CAMPBELL AVENUE, SUITE D
CAMPBELL, CA 95008
CONTACT: KURT ANDERSON,AIA
PH:(408)202-5462, FAX: (408)370-1276
EMAIL: kanderson@andarchinc.com

LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT

THE GUZZARDO PARTNERSHIP, INC.
PIER 9, EMBARCADERO, SUITE 115
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111
CONTACT : GARY LAYMON
PH: 415.433.4672 X 23

ARBORIST CALYX  TREE + LANDSCAPE
CONSULTING
CONTACT: DEANNE ECKLUND
PH : 650.935.5822
EMAIL: decklund.arborist@gmail.com

PROJECT DIRECTORY

PROJECT DATA SHEET LIST

Area Schedule (Gross Building) - Cover Sheet

Name Total Area (SF)
1) Garage III - Residential  ( Below Grade )
Garage III - Residential 59,522.8 SF

59,522.8 SF
2) Garage II - Residential ( Below Grade )
Garage II - Residential 59,522.8 SF

59,522.8 SF
3) Garage I - Commercial ( Below Grade )
Garage I - Commercial 62,487.4 SF

62,487.4 SF
4) 1st Floor Commercial
Commercial 37,862.0 SF

37,862.0 SF
4) 1st Floor Commercial - II (Accessory Areas )
Building Support 5,401.1 SF
Electrical Meters 745.9 SF
Ramp : R-C 1,603.7 SF
Service Area 3,749.6 SF

11,500.3 SF
4) 1st Floor Residential
Ramp: R-I 1,654.0 SF
Residential 2,679.1 SF

4,333.1 SF
5) 2nd Floor Residential
Residential 46,361.6 SF

46,361.6 SF
6) 3rd Floor Residential
Residential 46,361.7 SF

46,361.7 SF
7) 4th Floor Residential
Residential 46,361.6 SF

46,361.6 SF
8) 5th Floor Residential
Residential 46,361.6 SF

46,361.6 SF
9) 6th Floor Residential
Residential 46,361.6 SF

46,361.6 SF
10) 7th Floor Residential
Residential 46,361.6 SF

46,361.6 SF
11) 8th Floor Residential
Residential 46,361.6 SF

46,361.6 SF
12) Roof Level - Commercial
Outdoor Bar 3,998.2 SF
Restaurant / Bar 4,188.4 SF

8,186.6 SF
12) Roof Level - Commercial -II ( Accessory Area )
Elevator Lobby 998.5 SF

998.5 SF
12) Roof Level - Residential
Residential - Stair / Elev. 1,391.3 SF
Residential- Community Space 5,302.6 SF

6,693.9 SF
Grand total 575,639.1 SF

Required Commercial Parking =  
46,048.2 SF / 250 ( 37,862 + 
4,188.4 + 3998.2 ) = 185 stalls

Parking Provided :

1st Floor :
Regular     =  02 Stalls
Accessible = 02 Stalls
Total          = 04 Stalls

Garage I : 
Regular       = 151 Stalls
Accessible  =   04 Stalls
Total            = 155 Stalls

Total Commercial Parking :

1st Floor =   04 Stalls
Garage I = 155 Stalls
Total       = 159 Stalls 

Required Residential Parking :
21 Studio  X  1 =   21 Stalls
21 1 Bed   X  1 =   21 Stalls
70  2 Bed  X  2 = 140 Stalls
63  3 Bed  X  2 = 126 Stalls
Total 182 Units = 308 Stalls

Overall Residential Car Parking 
Provided :

Garage II           = 148 Stalls
Garage III          = 162 Stalls
Total                  = 310 Stalls

N

Private Open Space Required = 60 SF X 175 = 10,500 SF

Private Open Space Provided  2nd floor  = 7,262.2 SF
Floors 3 through 8  = 6,361.2 SF x 6      = 38,167.2 SF
Total Private Space Provided                 = 45,429.4 SF

Unit Count with Net Area

Name Bedroom
Net Area (

S.F )
Unit

Count Notes

STUDIO -               TYPE A     18'-6" X 29'-4" 0 Bedroom 430.4 7 Below Market Unit On Floors 2nd Through 8th
STUDIO -               TYPE B     18'-3" X 28'-0" 0 Bedroom 402.4 7 Below Market Unit On Floors 2nd Through 8th
STUDIO -               TYPE C 0 Bedroom 549.2 7 Below Market Unit On Floors 2nd Through 8th

21

1 BEDROOM - TYPE A          32'-6" X 31'-0" 1 Bedroom 734.4 14 Below Market Unit On Floors 2nd Through 8th
1 BEDROOM - TYPE A-2          32'-6" X 31'-0" 1 Bedroom 755.2 7 Market Rate Unit on Floors 2nd Through 8th

21

2 BEDROOM - TYPE A                53'-6" X 31'-0" 2 Bedroom 1302.1 35 Market Rate Unit on Floors 2nd Through 8th
2 BEDROOM - TYPE B                 51'-0" X 34'-0" 2 Bedroom 1332.3 21 Market Rate Unit on Floors 2nd Through 8th
2 BEDROOM - TYPE C 2 Bedroom 1129.5 7 Market Rate Unit on Floors 2nd Through 8th
2 BEDROOM - TYPE D 2 Bedroom 1129.5 7 Market Rate Unit on Floors 2nd Through 8th

70

3 BEDROOM - TYPE A             54'-6' X 35'-4" 3 Bedroom 1656.6 14 Market Rate Unit on Floors 2nd Through 8th
3 BEDROOM - TYPE B 3 Bedroom 1799 7 Market Rate Unit on Floors 2nd Through 8th
3 BEDROOM - TYPE C 3 Bedroom 1809.0 7 Market Rate Unit on Floors 2nd Through 8th
3 BEDROOM - TYPE D             62'-0' X 34'-0" 3 Bedroom 1687.6 7 Market Rate Unit on Floors 2nd Through 8th
3 BEDROOM - TYPE E          77'-5 5/8" X 37'-4" 3 Bedroom 2013.0 7 Market Rate Unit on Floors 2nd Through 8th
3 BEDROOM - TYPE F             68'-6' X 34'-4" 3 Bedroom 1895.2 14 Market Rate Unit on Floors 2nd Through 8th
3 BEDROOM - TYPE G         84'-10" X 31'-0" 3 Bedroom 1962.6 7 Market Rate Unit on Floors 2nd Through 8th

63
Grand total 175

' '
- -
. .
.. ..
0.0 Cover Sheet
_C0.0 Tentative Map for Condominium Purposes
_C1.0 Existing Conditions Plan
_C2.0 Premelinary Grading, Drainage & Utility Plan
_C2.1 Grading Sections
_C3.0 Preliminary Stormwater Control Plan
_C4.0 Preliminary Fire Protection Plan
_C5.0 Preliminary Erosion Control Plan
A0.1 Existing and Proposed Parcel Data
A1.0 Code Analysis Turning Radius
A1.1 Objective Design Standards
A1.2 Objective Design Standards
A1.3 Objective Design Standards
A1.4 Objective Design Standards
A1.5 Objective Design Standards
A1.6 Unnamed
A2.0 Site Plan
A2.1 Fire Aerial Access Plan
A3.0 Residential Garage III  Plan
A3.1 Residential Garage II  Plan
A3.2 Commercial Garage I  Plan
A3.3 1st Floor Plan
A3.4 2nd Floor Plan
A3.5 3rd Floor ( 4th -8th Flr. Plan - Sim. )
A3.6 Roof Plan                ( 9th Floor )
A3.7 Roof Plan for Comm. & Res. on 9th Floor
A4.0 Exterior Elevations
A4.1 Exterior Elevations
A4.2 Exterior Elevations  ( Courtyard )
A5.0 Building Sections
A5.1 Building Sections II
A6.0 Views - I
A6.1 Views - II
A6.2 Street Elevations & Views
A7.0 Existing Site/ Building Photos
A8.0 Build it Green Checklist
A9.0 Solar and Shadow Study
E1.0 Garage III Lighting Plan
E1.1 Garage II Lighting Plan
E1.2 Garage I Lighting Plan
E1.6 Roof Lighting Plan
E2.0 Garage III Photometric Plan
E2.1 Garage II Photometric Plan
E2.2 Garage I Photometric Plan
E2.6 Roof Photometric Plan
E3.0 Luminaire Schedule
E3.1 Light Fixture Details
E3.2 Light Fixture Details
L1.1 Conceptual Landscape Plan - Ground Floor
L1.2 Conceptual Landscape Plan - Podium
L1.3 Conceptual Landscape Plan - Roof
L2.1 Landscape Imagery
L3.1 Conceptual Planting Plan -Ground Floor
L3.2 Conceptual Planting Plan Podium
L3.3 Conceptual Planting Plan Roof
L3.4 Proposed Tree Canopy Diagram, Ground Floor
L3.5 Proposed Tree Canopy Diagram, Podium
L3.6 Proposed Tree Canopy Diagram, Roof
L4.1 Hydrozone Plan, Ground Floor
L4.2 Hydrozone Plan, Podium
L4.3 Hydrozone Plan, Roof
L5.1 Lighting Plan, Podium
L5.2 Lighting Plan, Roof
L5.3 Lighting Cutsheet
T1.0 Tree Disposition Plan

Required Long-term Bicycle 
Parking :
1 per unit = 175 Spaces

Long-term Bicycle Parking 
Provided : ( Double Stacked )

Garage III =   114
Garage II  =   114
Total         =   228

Motor cycle parking provided 
( 3' X 6') :
Garage III = 12
Garage II  = 03
Total         = 15

1. FIRE ALARM SUBMITTAL PER CFC SECTION 907 AND NFPA 72 FOR APPROVAL BEFORE INSTALLATION OR 
ALTERATION. 

2. TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM PER NFPA 72 ( 2022 ), CEC 2022, CFC  2022 , CBC 2022 & CITY 
ORDINANCES.

3. NEW ERRC SYSTEM PER CODE.
4. MANUAL WET STANDPIPE TYPE, FIRE HOSE PROTECTION PER CHAPTER 32. INSTALLATION PER NFPA 14 AS 

AMENDED IN CHAPTER 47, CFC SECTION 905.
5. FDC ON THE STREET ADDRESS SIDE OF THE BUILDING.

DEFERRED SUBMITTAL LIST

BELOW MARKET UNITS REQUIRED = 20% OF 175 = 35 UNITS , PROVIDED : 21 - STUDIOS AND 14 - 1 BEDROOM UNITS
ALL AFFORDABLE UNITS ARE LOW INCOME UNITS. 

1 Planning Resubmittal 08/30/24
2 2nd  Planning Resubmittal 11/27/24
3 3rd Planning Resubmittal 03/17/25

PROJECT DESCRIPTION & SCOPE OF WORK
THE SITE IS LOCATED ON LOS GATOS BLVD. AT THE INTERSECTION OF LOS GATOS BLVD. AND GATEWAY DRIVE. IT IS 
IS SURROUNDED BY RESIDENTIAL ON ONE SIDE AND FACES THE STREET ON 3 SIDES ( PARTIALLY FACING GAS 
STATION ON THE GATEWAY DRIVE SIDE ). THERE IS AN EXISTING ACE HARDWARE STORE ON SITE. WE PLAN TO 
DEMOLISH EVERYTHING ON THE EXISTING SITE.
THE NEW PROJECT WILL HAVE  3  LEVELS OF PARKING GARAGES, 1ST FLOOR COMMERCIAL, 7 LEVELS OF 

RESIDENTIAL AND 1 LEVEL OF COMMON SPACE AND RESTAURANT & BAR AT THE ROOF LEVEL. ADDITIONAL COMMON 
OPEN SPACES HAVE BEEN PROVIDED ON 2ND FLOOR PODIUM AND ROOF DECK.   

THE BUILDINGS WILL HAVE A COMBINATION OF  STUDIOS, 1 BEDROOM UNITS, 2 BEDROOM UNITS, AND 3 BEDROOM 
UNITS. 

THE CONSTRUCTION WILL ENTAIL THE FOLLOWING:
• SITE WORK, GRADING,EXCAVATION, BASEMENT AND LIGHT WELLS.
• A NEW STRUCTURE WITH ALL MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, INSULATION AND PLUMBING SYSTEMS INCLUDING 

SUMP PUMP.
• ALL INTERIOR FINISHES INCLUDING DRYWALL, TRIM AND FLOORING.
• ALL EXTERIOR FINISH AND ROOFING.
• LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION.
• STREET IMPROVEMENTS.

NOTES

1. A SEPARATE BUILDING PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR THE PV SYSTEM THAT IS REQUIRED BY THE CALIFORNIA 
ENERGY CODE PERFORMANCE OR PRESCRIPTIVE STANDARDS. THE SEPARATE PV SYSTEM PERMIT MUST BE 
FINALED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.

2. THE MULTIFAMILY STRUCTURE WILL COMPLY WITH THE TOWN'S ALL ELECTRIC APPLIANCE, ELECTRIC VEHICLE 
AND ENERGY STORAGE SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH TOWN CODE.

APPLICABLE CODES

THE CURRENT CODES, AS AMENDED AND ADOPTED BY THE TOWN OF LOS 
GATOS AS OF JANUARY 1, 2023, ARE THE 2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING 
STANDARDS CODE, CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS TITLE 24, PARTS 1-12, 
INCLUDING LOCALLY ADOPTED ENERGY REACH CODES. 

LOT SIZE = 82,764 SF
LANDSCAPE AREA = 19,461 SF , % OF LANDSCAPED AREA = 23.5%

3

3

3

Required Short-Term Bicycle Parking  ( Size 2' X 7' )
= 46,048.2 SF / 2000 SF + 1 per Unit = 23 + 175  = 198  Spaces

Short-term Bicycle Parking provided : 
Los Gatos Boulevard Sidewalk : 14 bike racks X 2 = 28 Bicycles
Entry Plaza  : 4 bike racks x 2 = 08 bicycles ( covered )
Carlton Avenue - Near Commercial Passage : 3 bike racks x 2 = 6 Bicycles ( covered )
Commercial Garage I - 34 Bicycles ( covered )
Total = 28 + 8 + 6 + 34 = 76 Spaces ( 48 Covered )

3

Common Rec. Space Required : 100 SF x 175 units = 17,500 SF + 2% 
of Commercial Space ( 2% x 46,048.2 = 921 SF ) = 18,421 SF
Common Open Space Provided : 61,101.6 SF  (15,079.8 SF  - 2nd 
Floor courtyard + 46,021.8 SF - Roof Level) 
Please see sheet A1.4 for more detailed breakdown.

3

3
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PROJECT NOTES
APPLICANT/OWNER
ARYA PROPERTIES LLC
16400 LARK AVENUE
LOS GATOS, CA 95032
CONTACT : ALI MOAYED
PHONE: (408) 515-4699

PLANNER/ENGINEER
WOOD RODGERS, INC.
4670 WILLOW ROAD, SUITE 125
PLEASANTON, CA 94588
CONTACT: PAUL MEUSER | COLT ALVERNAZ
PHONE: (925) 847-1549 | (925) 393-2811

ARCHITECT
ANDERSON ARCHITECTS INC.
120 W CAMBELL AVE, SUITE D
CAMPBELL, CA 95008
CONTACT: KURT ANDERSON
PHONE; (408) 371-1269

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO.
424-17-035 & 424-17-036

ADDRESS
15300-15330 LOS GATOS BOULEVARD

AREA
1.9Ñ ACRES GROSS/ 1.9Ñ ACRES NET

PARKING SPACE COUNT
477 GARAGE SPACES
9 OPEN SPACES

UNIT COUNT
182 CONDOMINIUMS

COMMERCIAL AREA
42,383 SF

DENSITY
95 D.U./AC. GROSS

EXISTING USE
COMMERCIAL

PROPOSED USE
MIXED USE

EXISTING ZONING
NEIGHBORHOOD COMMERCIAL / HOUSING ELEMENT OVERLAY ZONE

EXISTING GENERAL PLAN
MIXED USE COMMERCIAL

PARK DISTRICT
TOWN OF LOS GATOS

FIRE PROTECTION
SANTA CLARA COUNTY CENTRAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

SCHOOL DISTRICT
LOS GATOS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

SEWER
WEST VALLEY SANITATION DISTRICT

STORM DRAIN
SANTA CLARA COUNTY

WATER
SAN JOSE WATER COMPANY

ELECTRICITY
PG & E

GAS
PG & E

FLOOD ZONE INFORMATION
ZONE X: AREAS OF 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD; AREAS OF 1& ANNUAL
CHANCE FLOOD WITH AVERAGE DEPTHS OF LESS THAN 1 FOOT OR WITH
DRAINAGE AREAS LESS THAN 1 SQUARE MILE; AND AREAS PROTECTED BY
LEVEES FROM 1% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD.
SOURCE FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY (FEMA), FLOOD
INSURANCE MAP, MAP NUMBER 06085C0377H DATE: MAY 18, 2009
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THE ARYA

ARYA PROPERTIES LLC

THE ARYA

15300 & 15330 LOS GATOS BOULEVARD
LOS GATOS, CA 95032

Objective Design
Standards

A1.1

16400 LARK AVENUE
LOS GATOS, CA 95032

3 3rd Planning Resubmittal 03/17/25

FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTESFLOOR PLAN NOTES

1. AS PER OBJECTIVE DESIGN STANDARD, A.1.1, A MINIMUM OF 4' - 0" 
PATHWAY IS SHOWN IN YELLOW. 

2. A TOTAL OF 46 SHORT TERM BICYCLE SPACES IS PROVIDED WHICH 
MEETS THE QUANTITY REQUIRED AS PER OBJECTIVE DESIGN 
STANDARD, A.2.2. 
COMMERCIAL AREA (1st FLOOR + ROOF) = 42,136
REQUIRED = (42,136 SF / 2000 SF) = 22
PROVIDED = 46
REFER TO LANDSCAPE SHEET L1.1 FOR LOCATION.

3. REFER TO DETAIL A1.1/9 FOR SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING 
SPACE REQUIREMENTS AS PER OBJECTIVE DESIGN STANDARD, A.2.3

4. NA

5. FOR LONG TERM BICYCLE PARKING DETAIL REQUIREMENT AS PER 
POINTS A.3.4b, d AND e REFER TO DETAIL A1.1/9

6. NA

7. NA

8. AS PER OBJECTIVE DESIGN STANDARD, B.4.5, CHANGES IN BUILDING 
MATERIALS OCCUR AT INSIDE CORNERS.

SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING TO BE LOCATED WITHIN 50 FEET OF 
THE PRIMARY PEDESTRIAN ENTRANCE AS PER OBJECTIVE DESIGN 
STANDARD, A.2.1. REFER TO LINE SHOWN IN BLUE.

AS PER OBJECTIVE DESIGN STANDARD, A.6.1, A MINIMUM OF 18 FEET IS 
REQUIRED BETWEEN VEHICULAR ENTRY GATE TO PARKING AND BACK 
OF SIDEWALK. SEE HIGHLIGHTED DIMENSION IN BLUE.

AS PER OBJECTIVE DESIGN STANDARD, A.6.3, A PEDESTRIAN GATE 
PROVIDED TO ACCESS PARKING STRUCTURE. AS PER OBJECTIVE 
DESIGN STANDARD, A.9.4, IT IS 50% OPEN VIEW.

AS PER OBJECTIVE DESIGN STANDARD, B.1.1c, A BUILDING ENTRY 
SHOULD BE RECESSED AND THE MINIMUM AREA SHOULD BE 24 SQ FT.

AS PER OBJECTIVE DESIGN STANDARD, B.1.1d THE EXTERIOR ARCADE IS 
COVERED, IT IS MORE THAN 8 FEET WIDE AND IS MORE THAT 65%  OF 
THE FULL BUILDING FACADE.

AS PER OBJECTIVE DESIGN STANDARD, B.1.1f, FULL HEIGHT PILASTERS 
ARE SHOWN.

AS PER OBJECTIVE DESIGN STANDARD, B4.6a, THE PEDESTRIAN 
ENTRANCE IS RECESSED 10 FT 4 INCHES, WHICH MEETS THE MINIMUM 3 
FEET REQUIREMENT AND IS COVERED.

AS PER OBJECTIVE DESIGN STANDARD, B.4.7c, RESIDENTIAL 
STOREFRONT ENTRY IS 6 FEET

AS PER OBJECTIVE DESIGN STANDARD, B.4.12b, MULTIPLE PILASTERS, 
MINIMUM 2 FEET WIDE ARE SHOWN.

AS PER OBJECTIVE DESIGN STANDARD, B.4.12c, COMMON SPACES ARE 
SHOWN. REFER TO LANDSCAPE SHEET L1.1 FOR MORE DETAILS.
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10

1/4" = 1'-0"1
BICYCLE RACK ( AS PER OBJECTIVE
DESIGN STANDARD A.2.3)

1/16" = 1'-0"2 ODS - 1st Floor Plan

OBJECTIVE DESIGN STANDARDS - Massing And Scale Requirements - COMPLIANCE

1. LOS GATOS BOULEVARD FACING FACADE
    
* A MIN. 40% OF THE UPPER FLOOR FACADE LENGTH STEPS BACK FROM THE PLANE FROM THE GROUND FLOOR FACADE BY AT LEAST  5 FEET  PER BUILDING STANDARDS B.1.1a
   WE HAVE 43.5% OF THE UPPER FLOOR THAT STEPS BACK FROM THE PLANE FROM THE GROUND FLOOR BY MIN. 8'-0" , SEE 1/A1.3         

* CHANGES IN THE FACADE PLANE WITH A MIN. CHANGE IN DEPTH OF 2'-0" FOR A MIN. LENGTH ALONG THE FACADE OF 2-0" AT  INTERVALS NO MORE THAN 30'-0"  PER BUILDING STANDARDS B.1.1b
   WE HAVE DEPTH CHANGE OF 2'-0" FOR LENGTH BETWEEN 29'-1" AND 51'-5" ( > REQD. 2'-0" ) AND FACADE INTERVALS OF LESS THAN  30'-0" , SEE 2/A1.3

* RECESSED BUILDING ENTRY PROVIDED WITH A MIN. GROUND PLANE AREA OF 24SF PER BUILDING STANDARDS B.1.1c
  WE HAVE A RECESSED ENTRY WITH A PLAZA OF 6988.43 SF GROUND PLANE AREA , SEE 1/A1.1

2. GATEWAY DRIVE FACING FACADE

* CHANGES IN THE FACADE PLANE WITH A MIN. CHANGE IN DEPTH OF 2'-0" FOR A MIN. LENGTH ALONG THE FACADE OF 2-0" AT  INTERVALS NO MORE THAN 30'-0"  PER BUILDING STANDARDS B.1.1b 
   WE HAVE DEPTH CHANGE OF 2'-0" FOR  LENGTH BETWEEN 10'-10" AND 11'-0" ( > REQD. 2'-0" ) AND FACADE INTERVALS OF  LESS THAN 30'-0" , SEE 2/A1.3

* RECESSED BUILDING ENTRY PROVIDED WITH A MIN. GROUND PLANE AREA OF 24SF PER BUILDING STANDARDS B.1.1c
  WE HAVE A RECESSED ENTRY WITH 54.35-54.5 SF OF GROUND PLANE AREA , SEE 1/A1.1

* VERTICAL ELEMENTS SUCH AS PILASTERS OR COLUMNS  THAT PROTRUDE A MIN. OF 1 FOOT FROM THE FACADE AND EXTEND THE  FULL LENGTH OF THE BUILDING BASE OR GROUND FLOOR    
WHICHEVER IS GREATER OR PER BUILDING STANDARDS B.1.1f
   WE HAVE PILASTERS WHICH ARE 2'-0" IN DEPTH AND GO THE ENTIRE HEIGHT OF THE GROUND FLOOR. SEE 1/A1.1

3. CARLTON AVENUE FACING FACADE

               * A MIN. 40% OF THE UPPER FLOOR FACADE LENGTH STEPS BACK FROM THE PLANE FROM THE GROUND FLOOR FACADE BY AT LEAST 5 FEET  PER BUILDING STANDARDS B.1.1a
                 WE HAVE 63.6% OF THE UPPER FLOOR THAT STEPS BACK FROM THE PLANE FROM THE GROUND FLOOR BY MIN. 5'-0" , SEE 1/A1.3

              * RECESSED BUILDING ENTRY PROVIDED WITH A MIN. GROUND PLANE AREA OF 24SF PER BUILDING STANDARDS B.1.1c
                WE HAVE A RECESSED ENTRY WITH 54.5 SF OF GROUND PLANE AREA , SEE 1/A1.1

               * WALKWAY SHELTERED BY A GROUND FLOOR ARCADE WITH A MIN. 8 FOOT DEPTH ON A MIN. OF 65% OF THE STREET FACING FACADE  PER BUILDING STANDARDS B.1.1d(1)
                WE HAVE A COVERED WALKWAY FOR 76.6 % LENGTH OF THE FACADE , THE ARCADE COVERS THE FULL DEPTH OF THE AREA BETWEEN THE BUILDING TO THE BACK OF THE SIDEWALK .
                SEE 1/A1.1
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15300 & 15330 LOS GATOS BOULEVARD
LOS GATOS, CA 95032

Objective Design
Standards

A1.2

16400 LARK AVENUE
LOS GATOS, CA 95032

3 3rd Planning Resubmittal 03/17/25

FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTESFLOOR PLAN NOTES

CEILING HEIGHT IS 11' - 0", WHICH MEETS THE MINIMUM 7' -0" 
REQUIREMENT AS PER THE OBJECTIVE DESIGN STANDARD, A.3.4a. 

AS PER OBJECTIVE DESIGN STANDARD, A.3.4c, LONG TERM BICYCLE 
PARKING SPACES SHALL BE SERVED BY AN AISLE WITH A MINIMUM 
WIDTH OF SIX FEET. REFER TO DIMENSION HIGHLIGHTED IN PURPLE.

AS PER OBJECTIVE DESIGN STANDARD, A.3.2, ONE LONG TERM BICYCLE 
SPACE IS REQUIRED PER DWELLING UNIT. 

- TOTAL NUMBER OF DWELLING UNITS = 175

- TOTAL NUMBER OF LONG TERM BICYCLE PARKING PROVIDED = 
GARAGE III = 114 (46 + 68)
GARAGE II   = 114 (46 + 68)
TOTAL     = 228

1

2

3

1/16" = 1'-0"1
ODS - Garage II - Residential ( Garage III
Sim. )

OBJECTIVE DESIGN STANDARDS - Facade Design and Articulation - COMPLIANCE

1. LOS GATOS BOULEVARD FACING FACADE
    
* BALCONIES OR HABITABLE PROJECTIONS WITH A MINIMUM DEPTH OF TWO FEET FOR A MINIMUM OF 20 PERCENT LENGTH OF THE STREET FACING FACADE  PER BUILDING STANDARDS B.4.1b
   WE ARE COMPLIANT WITH THIS STANDARD ON LOS GATOS BOULEVARD FACADE WHERE THE PROJECTIONS ARE  AT 43.2%  OF THE TOTAL LENGTH OF THE FACADE WHICH IS MORE THAN 
   REQUIRED 20%, SEE  2/A1.3         

* THE USE OF AT LEAST TWO DIFFERENT MATERIALS, EACH COVERING A MINIMUM OF 20 PERCENT OF THE STREET FACING FACADE  PER BUILDING STANDARDS B.4.1d
   WE HAVE USED STUCCO AND STONE AS THE TWO MATERIALS FOR OUR PROJECT . THE STONE COVERS 38.4% OF THE STREET FACADE LENGTH , SEE 1/A4.0

* THE UPPER FLOOR SHALL IMPLEMENT A FACADE HEIGHT THAT IS MIN. 2'-0" GREATER THAN THE FACADE HEIGHT OF THE FLOOR BELOW PER BUILDING STANDARDS B.4.1e
  THE UPPER FLOOR HEIGHT IS 12'-0' WHICH IS 2'-0" GREATER THAN THE FLOOR BELOW AT 10'-0". THE FACADE HEIGHT IS SELF-EVIDENT WITH TALLER WINDOWS PROVIDED, SEE ALL ELEVATION
  SHEETS A4.1 AND A4.2

2. GATEWAY DRIVE FACING FACADE

* BALCONIES OR HABITABLE PROJECTIONS WITH A MINIMUM DEPTH OF TWO FEET FOR A MINIMUM OF 20 PERCENT LENGTH OF THE STREET FACING FACADE  PER BUILDING STANDARDS B.4.1b
   WE ARE COMPLIANT WITH THIS STANDARD ON GATEWAY DRIVE FACADE WHERE THE PROJECTIONS ARE  AT 37.6%  OF THE TOTAL LENGTH OF THE FACADE WHICH IS MORE THAN REQUIRED
  20%, SEE  1/A1.3          

* THE USE OF AT LEAST TWO DIFFERENT MATERIALS, EACH COVERING A MINIMUM OF 20 PERCENT OF THE STREET FACING FACADE  PER BUILDING STANDARDS B.4.1d
   WE HAVE USED STUCCO AND STONE AS THE TWO MATERIALS FOR OUR PROJECT . THE STONE COVERS 38.9% OF THE STREET FACADE LENGTH , SEE 2/A4.1

* THE UPPER FLOOR SHALL IMPLEMENT A FACADE HEIGHT THAT IS MIN. 2'-0" GREATER THAN THE FACADE HEIGHT OF THE FLOOR BELOW PER BUILDING STANDARDS B.4.1e
  THE UPPER FLOOR HEIGHT IS 12'-0' WHICH IS 2'-0" GREATER THAN THE FLOOR BELOW AT 10'-0". THE FACADE HEIGHT IS SELF-EVIDENT WITH TALLER WINDOWS PROVIDED  , SEE ALL ELEVATION
  SHEETS A4.1 AND A4.2

3. CARLTON AVENUE FACING FACADE

               *BALCONIES OR HABITABLE PROJECTIONS WITH A MINIMUM DEPTH OF TWO FEET FOR A MINIMUM OF 20 PERCENT LENGTH OF THE STREET FACING FACADE  PER BUILDING STANDARDS B.4.1b
                WE ARE COMPLIANT WITH THIS STANDARD ON LOS GATOS BOULEVARD FACADE WHERE THE PROJECTIONS ARE  AT 71.8%  AND 26.4% OF THE RESPECTIVE TOTAL LENGTH OF THE FACADE 
                WHICH IS MORE THAN REQUIRED 20%, SEE  2/A1.3

              * THE USE OF AT LEAST TWO DIFFERENT MATERIALS, EACH COVERING A MINIMUM OF 20 PERCENT OF THE STREET FACING FACADE  PER BUILDING STANDARDS B.4.1d
                WE HAVE USED STUCCO AND STONE AS THE TWO MATERIALS FOR OUR PROJECT . THE STONE COVERS 34.4% AND 60.5% OF THE STREET FACADE LENGTH , SEE 1 AND 3/A4.1

         
              * THE UPPER FLOOR SHALL IMPLEMENT A FACADE HEIGHT THAT IS MIN. 2'-0" GREATER THAN THE FACADE HEIGHT OF THE FLOOR BELOW PER BUILDING STANDARDS B.4.1e 
                 THE UPPER FLOOR  HEIGHT IS 12'-0' WHICH IS 2'-0" GREATER THAN THE FLOOR BELOW AT 10'-0". THE FACADE HEIGHT IS SELF-EVIDENT WITH TALLER WINDOWS PROVIDED , SEE ALL 
                 ELEVATION SHEETS A4.1 AND  A4.2
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TOTAL PROJECTION LENGTH =28'-4"+(20'-0"X3)+24'-0" = 112'-4" ( 43.2% OF THE FACADE LENGTH ) > 20% REQD. PER OBJ. DESIGN STANDARD B.4.1b
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 > 20% REQD. PER OBJ. DESIGN STANDARD B.4.1b
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PROJECTION = (18'-4"/69'-6" )X100 = 26.4% OF FACADE LENGTH
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TOTAL BALCONY LENGTH =28'-4"+(20'-0"X3)+24'-0" = 112'-4" ( 43.2% OF THE FACADE LENGTH ) > 40% REQD. PER OBJ. DESIGN STANDARD 4.3
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TOTAL BALCONY LENGTH =41'-9"+54'-3"+53'-3" = 149'-3" ( 71.8% OF THE FACADE LENGTH ) >40% REQD. PER OBJ. DESIGN STANDARD 4.3
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1" = 30'-0"1 ODS - 2nd Floor Plan
1" = 30'-0"2 ODS - 3rd Floor ( 4th through 8th Sim. )

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

1. NA

2. NA

3. AS PER OBJECTIVE DESIGN STANDARD, A.11.1c, COMMUNITY 
RECREATIONAL SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED AT A MINIMUM OF 100 SQ 
FT PER UNIT, REFER TO THE CALCULATIONS BELOW:

COMMON OPEN SPACE REQUIRED : 100 SF X 175 UNITS = 17,500 SF + 2% 
OF COMMERCIAL SPACE ( 2% X 42,137 = 842.74 SF ) = 18,342.74 SF
COMMON OPEN SPACE PROVIDED : 60,639.4 SF ( 14,636.7 SF  - 2ND 
FLOOR COURTYARD + 9,559.7 - ROOF LVL. +36,443.0 - ROOF DECK  )

4. AS PER OBJECTIVE DESIGN STANDARD, B.1.1a, 40% OF THE UPPER 
FLOOR FACADE LENGTH SHALL BE SET BACK FROM THE PLANE OF THE 
GROUND FLOOR FACADE BY MINIMUM OF 5 FEET. REFER TO 
DIMENSIONS MARKED IN RED ON 2nd FLOOR PLAN.

5. AS PER OBJECTIVE DESIGN STANDARD, B.4.1b, BALCONIES ARE 
MINIMUM 2 FT DEEP FOR A MINIMUM OF 20%  STREET FACING FACADE

6. AS PER OBJECTIVE DESIGN STANDARD, B. 4.1d, AT LEAST 2 DIFFERENT 
FACADE MATERIALS SHOULD BE USED COVERING MIN 20% OF THE 
FACADE AREA. REFER TO ELEVATIONS AND MATERIALS SHOWN ON 
SHEET A4.0, A4.1 AND A4.2

7. AS PER OBJECTIVE DESIGN STANDARD, B. 4.1e, THE FACADE HEIGHT OF 
THE UPPER FLOOR (8th FLOOR) IS 12 FT AND THE HEIGHT OF THE 
FLOOR IMMEDIATELY BELOW IS 10 FT, WHICH MEETS THE MINIMUM 2 
FEET DIFFERENCE REQUIREMENT. REFER TO ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON 
SHEETS A4.0, A4.1 AND A4.2.

8. AS PER OBJECTIVE DESIGN STANDARD, B.4.2, ALL FACADE MATERIALS 
AND ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS ARE USED ON ALL BUILDING FACADES. 
REFER TO ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON SHEETS A4.0, A4.1 AND A4.2.

9. AS PER OBJECTIVE DESIGN STANDARD, B.4.11, BALCONIES DO NOT 
PROJECT BEYOND THE BUILDING FOOT PRINT. 

10. AS PER OBJECTIVE DESIGN STANDARD, B.4.13, CONTINUOUS BLANK 
FACADE ON ANY FLOOR DOES NOT EXCEED 25% OF ENTIRE LENGTH. 
REFER TO ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON SHEET A4.0, A4.1 AND A4.2

1" = 30'-0"3 Patio Area - 2nd Floor ( Podium )
1" = 30'-0"4
Balcony Area - 3rd Floor ( 4th though 8th
Floor, Sim. )
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3 3rd Planning Resubmittal 03/17/25

FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTESFLOOR PLAN NOTES

1. AS PER OBJECTIVE DESIGN STANDARD, A.7.4, ROOFTOP MECHANICAL 
EQUIPMENT IS SCREENED. REFER TO ELEVATIONS ON SHEET A4.0, 
A4.1 AND A4.2 AND STREET ELEVATIONS ON SHEET A6.2.

AS PER OBJECTIVE DESIGN STANDARD, A.3.1, GABLES ARE SHOWN AND 
ROOF IS PROJECTING MIN 2 FT FROM THE BUILDING. REFER TO 
DIMENSIONS IN BLUE.

1

FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTESFLOOR PLAN NOTES

1. AS PER OBJECTIVE DESIGN STANDARD, A.7.4, ROOFTOP MECHANICAL 
EQUIPMENT IS SCREENED. REFER TO ELEVATIONS ON SHEET A4.0, 
A4.1 AND A4.2 AND STREET ELEVATIONS ON SHEET A6.2.

AS PER OBJECTIVE DESIGN STANDARD, A.3.1, GABLES ARE SHOWN AND 
ROOF IS PROJECTING MIN 2 FT FROM THE BUILDING. REFER TO 
DIMENSIONS IN BLUE.

1

1" = 30'-0"1 ODS - 9th Floor Deck Roof Plan

Common Rec. Space Required : 
100 SF x 175 units = 17,500 SF + 2% of Commercial Space ( 2% x 
46,048.2 = 921 SF ) = 18,421 SF

Common Rec. Space Provided :

• 2nd Floor courtyard
Covered :
1. 250.1 SF

Uncovered :
1. 13,764.9+Trellis (661.2+403.6)= 14,829.7 SF

Total 2nd Floor Courtyard Com. Rec. Space  =  250.1+14,829.7 
= 15,079.8 SF  

• Roof Level :
Covered   :
1. Res. Comm. space  + Rest/ Bar+ Outdoor Bar                       

= 5302.6 + 4188.4 + 3998.2 = 13,489.2 SF
2. Roof Deck covered  = Spa (2709)+ Roof (1697.7+4631.5 )   = 

9,038.2 SF 

Total covered =  13,489.2+9,038.2 = 22,527.4 SF
      
Uncovered :
1. Residential = 13,874.3+1457(Trellis)= 15,331.3 SF
2. Commercial = 242.5+5,382.4+203.1+ 2,335.1(Trellis) 
          = 8163.1SF

Total Uncovered =  15,331.3+8163.1=23,494.4 SF

Total Roof level Community Recreation Space
= 22,527.4+23,494.4 = 46,021.8 SF

• TOTAL COMMUNITY RECREATION SPACE ON 2ND FLOOR & 
ROOF = 15,079.8+46,021.8 = 61,101.6 SF

• % OF UNCOVERED SPACE (OPEN TO SKY) :
         TOTAL UNCOVERED SPACE = 14,829.7+23,494.4=38,324.1 SF
          (38,324.1/61,101.6)X100 = 62.7% >60% REQUIRED

• % OF SHADED SPACE :
          TOTAL SHADED SPACE:
          TRELLIS) = 1064.8(2ND FLOOR) + 3792.1(ROOF LVL.) + 8216 
( TREE SHADING AT 15 YRS MATURITY -SEE LANDSCAPE DWGS.-
ROOF LEVEL )
            = 1064.8+3792.1+8216 = 13,072.9 SF

           (13,072.9 / 38,324.1)X100=34.1% > 15% REQUIRED

1" = 30'-0"2 Community Recreation Space - Roof Level

1" = 30'-0"3
Community Recreation Space  - 2nd Floor (
Podium )

3

3

3

1/32" = 1'-0"4 1st Floor - Plaza Area
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3

OR EQUAL

3/16" = 1'-0"1 Typical Short-Term Bicycle Parking

3/16" = 1'-0"2
Garage III - Long-Term Bicycle Parking,
Garage -Ii Sim.  ( Stair #2 )

3/16" = 1'-0"3
Garage III - Long-Term Bicycle Parking,
Garage -Ii Sim.  ( Stair #4 )

3/8" = 1'-0"4 Masonary Wall Detail
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Lot size : 82,764 SF

Landscape Area Provided  :

A. First Floor :

* Los Gatos Blvd.      =  1,357.1 SF (1.6%)
* Gateway Drive        =     527.0 SF (0.6%)
* Carlton Avenue       =  2,171.7 SF (2.6%)
* Facing Residences =     938.7 SF (1.2%)
* Facing Panera        =     416.6 SF (0.5%)
           Total  Area     =  5,411.1 SF (6.5%)

B. Second Floor ( Podium ) :

* Courtyard          =  6,455.9 SF (  7.8%)
* Carlton Avenue =  3,255.3 SF (  3.9%)

                     Total Area =  9,711.2 SF (11.7%)

C.      Roof Plan :

          * Total Area      =   4,338.7 SF (5.3%)

Total Landscape Area Provided On All Floors 
= 19,461 SF ( 23.5% ) 

Landscape Area on the Roof =   4,338.7 SF
Total Landscape Area            = 19,461.0 SF
% of landscape Area on Roof :
= ( 4338.7 / 19,461 ) X 100 = 22.3 % < 50 % )
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Residential Parking Provided at 
Garage III:

Tandem     =   96 Stalls
Regular      =   62 Stalls
Accessible =   04 Stalls
Total          = 162 Stalls
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Required Residential Parking :
21 Studio  X  1 =   21 Stalls
21 1 Bed   X  1 =   21 Stalls
70  2 Bed  X  2 = 140 Stalls
63  3 Bed  X  2 = 126 Stalls
Total 175 Units = 308 Stalls

EV  Parking Required Per Cal. Green Bldg. 
Code Section 4.106.4.2.2, July 2004 
Supplement

1. EV Capable Parking @ 10% 
2. EV Ready Parking @ 25%  
3. EV Chargers @ 5%               

Overall Residential Parking 
Provided :

Garage II           = 148 Stalls
Garage III          = 162 Stalls
Total                  = 310 Stalls

Required Long-term Bicycle Parking :
1 per unit = 175

• Long-term Bicycle Parking Provided :
( Double Stacked )

Garage III =   114
Garage II  =   114
Total         =   228

Motor cycle parking provided ( 3' X 6') :

Garage III = 12
Garage II  = 03
Total         = 15
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EV  Parking provided at Garage III

1. EV Capable Parking @ 10% = 18 Stalls
2. EV Ready Parking @ 25%    = 42 Stalls
3. EV Chargers @ 5%               = 09 Stalls
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Required Residential Parking :
21 Studio  X  1 =   21 Stalls
21 1 Bed   X  1 =   21 Stalls
70  2 Bed  X  2 = 140 Stalls
63  3 Bed  X  2 = 126 Stalls
Total 175 Units = 308 Stalls

EV  Parking Required Per Cal. Green Bldg. 
Code Section 4.106.4.2.2, July 2004 
Supplement

1. EV Capable Parking @ 10% 
2. EV Ready Parking @ 25%  
3. EV Chargers @ 5%               
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Residential Parking Provided at 
Garage II:

Tandem     =   80 Stalls
Regular      =   65 Stalls
Accessible =   03 Stalls
Total           = 148 Stalls
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Garage II           = 148 Stalls
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Total                  = 310 Stalls
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Required Long-term Bicycle Parking :
1 per unit = 175

• Long-term Bicycle Parking Provided :
( Double Stacked )

Garage III =   114
Garage II  =   114
Total         =   228

Motor cycle parking provided ( 3' X 6') :

Garage III = 12
Garage II  = 03
Total         = 15
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EV  Parking provided at Garage II

1. EV Capable Parking @ 10% = 15 Stalls
2. EV Ready Parking @ 25%    = 38 Stalls
3. EV Chargers @ 5%               = 08 Stalls
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Required Parking = 46,048.2 SF / 250
( 37,862 + 4,188.4 + 3998.2 ) = 185 stalls

Parking Provided :

1st Floor :
Regular     =  02 Stalls
Accessible = 02 Stalls
Total          = 04 Stalls

Garage I : 
Regular       = 151 Stalls
Accessible  =   04 Stalls
Total            = 155 Stalls

Total Commercial Parking :

1st Floor =   04 Stalls
Garage I = 155 Stalls
Total       = 159 Stalls 
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Trash Calculations - Commercial 1st Flr. ( 37,861.4 SF ) and Rooftop 
Restaurant /Bar ( 8,186.6 SF )

Total Commercial Area = 46,048 SF

• Landfill & Recycle : Generation rate of 0.005 lbs / gross square ft./ day
          46,048 SF X 0.005 lbs = 230.24 lbs / day = 27.6 Gal /day
          = 0.137 cu yards / day = 0.96 cu yards / week

• Organics : Generation rate of .0025  lbs / gross square ft. / day
          46,048 SF X 0.0025 lbs = 115.12 lbs / day = 13.8 Gal / day
          = 0.068 cu yards / day = 0.476 cu yards / week
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Required Parking = 46,048.2 SF / 250
( 37,862 + 4,188.4 + 3998.2 ) = 185 stalls

Parking Provided :

1st Floor :
Regular     =  02 Stalls
Accessible = 02 Stalls
Total          = 04 Stalls

Garage I : 
Regular       = 151 Stalls
Accessible  =   04 Stalls
Total            = 155 Stalls

Total Commercial Parking :

1st Floor =   04 Stalls
Garage I = 155 Stalls
Total       = 159 Stalls 

Required Short-Term Bicycle Parking  ( Size 2' X 7' )
= 46,048.2 SF / 2000 SF + 1 per Unit = 23 + 175  = 198  Spaces

Short-term Bicycle Parking provided : 
Los Gatos Boulevard Sidewalk : 14 bike racks X 2 = 28 Bicycles
Entry Plaza  : 4 bike racks x 2 = 08 bicycles ( covered )
Carlton Avenue - Near Commercial Passage : 3 bike racks x 2 = 6 Bicycles ( covered )
Commercial Garage I - 34 Bicycles ( covered )
Total = 28 + 8 + 6 + 34 = 76 Spaces ( 48 Covered )

LEGEND :

1. Short-Term Bicycle Parking (2' X 7') 
indicated by this color. See sheet 
A1.5 for Bike Rack with two point 
support
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Proposed Trash PickUp Schedule - Commercial

Material Type Container Size
Container
Quantity

Pickup
Frequency
Per Week

Total Trash
PickUp Per

Week

Landfill 1 Cu Yard Bin 1 1 1 Cu Yard
Recycle 1 Cu Yard Bin 1 1 1 Cu Yard
Organics 1 Cu Yard Bin 1 1 1 Cu Yard
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1 Planning Resubmittal 08/30/24
2 2nd  Planning Resubmittal 11/27/24
3 3rd Planning Resubmittal 03/17/25

Unit Count with Net Area Per Floor

Name Bedroom Net Area ( S.F ) Unit Count

STUDIO -               TYPE A     18'-6" X 29'-4" 0 Bedroom 430.4 1
STUDIO -               TYPE B     18'-3" X 28'-0" 0 Bedroom 402.4 1
STUDIO -               TYPE C 0 Bedroom 549.2 1
1 BEDROOM - TYPE A          32'-6" X 31'-0" 1 Bedroom 734.4 2
1 BEDROOM - TYPE A-2          32'-6" X 31'-0" 1 Bedroom 755.2 1
2 BEDROOM - TYPE A                53'-6" X 31'-0" 2 Bedroom 1302.1 5
2 BEDROOM - TYPE B                 51'-0" X 34'-0" 2 Bedroom 1332.3 3
2 BEDROOM - TYPE C 2 Bedroom 1129.5 1
2 BEDROOM - TYPE D 2 Bedroom 1129.5 1
3 BEDROOM - TYPE A             54'-6' X 35'-4" 3 Bedroom 1656.6 2
3 BEDROOM - TYPE B 3 Bedroom 1799 1
3 BEDROOM - TYPE C 3 Bedroom 1809.0 1
3 BEDROOM - TYPE D             62'-0' X 34'-0" 3 Bedroom 1687.6 1
3 BEDROOM - TYPE E          77'-5 5/8" X 37'-4" 3 Bedroom 2013.0 1
3 BEDROOM - TYPE F             68'-6' X 34'-4" 3 Bedroom 1895.2 2
3 BEDROOM - TYPE G         84'-10" X 31'-0" 3 Bedroom 1962.6 1

25
Grand total 25

Unit Count For All Floors

Level Unit Count

2nd Floor ( Podium ) 25

3rd Floor 25

4th Floor 25

5th Floor 25

6th Floor 25

7th Floor 25

8th Floor 25
Grand total 175

Proposed Trash Pick Up Schedule - Residential ( 175 Units )

Material
Type Container Size

Container
Quantity

Pick Up
Frequency
Per Week

Total Trash
Pick Up Per

Week

Landfill 2 cu Yard Bin 1 3 6 Cu yard
Recycle 2 cu Yard Bin 1 3 6 Cu yard
Organics 2 cu Yard Bin 1 5 10 Cu Yard

OR EQUAL

OR EQUAL

3

3

Common Rec. Space Required : 100 SF x 175 units = 17,500 SF + 2% 
of Commercial Space ( 2% x 46,048.2 = 921 SF ) = 18,421 SF
Common Open Space Provided : 61,101.6 SF  (15,079.8 SF  - 2nd 
Floor courtyard + 46,021.8 SF - Roof Level) 
Please see sheet A1.4 for more detailed breakdown.
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3rd Floor ( 4th -8th
Flr. Plan - Sim. )

A3.5

16400 LARK AVENUE
LOS GATOS, CA 95032

1/16" = 1'-0"1 3rd Floor ( 4th through 8th Sim. )

N

1 Planning Resubmittal 08/30/24
2 2nd  Planning Resubmittal 11/27/24
3 3rd Planning Resubmittal 03/17/25

Unit Count with Net Area Per Floor

Name Bedroom Net Area ( S.F ) Unit Count

STUDIO -               TYPE A     18'-6" X 29'-4" 0 Bedroom 430.4 1
STUDIO -               TYPE B     18'-3" X 28'-0" 0 Bedroom 402.4 1
STUDIO -               TYPE C 0 Bedroom 549.2 1
1 BEDROOM - TYPE A          32'-6" X 31'-0" 1 Bedroom 734.4 2
1 BEDROOM - TYPE A-2          32'-6" X 31'-0" 1 Bedroom 755.2 1
2 BEDROOM - TYPE A                53'-6" X 31'-0" 2 Bedroom 1302.1 5
2 BEDROOM - TYPE B                 51'-0" X 34'-0" 2 Bedroom 1332.3 3
2 BEDROOM - TYPE C 2 Bedroom 1129.5 1
2 BEDROOM - TYPE D 2 Bedroom 1129.5 1
3 BEDROOM - TYPE A             54'-6' X 35'-4" 3 Bedroom 1656.6 2
3 BEDROOM - TYPE B 3 Bedroom 1799 1
3 BEDROOM - TYPE C 3 Bedroom 1809.0 1
3 BEDROOM - TYPE D             62'-0' X 34'-0" 3 Bedroom 1687.6 1
3 BEDROOM - TYPE E          77'-5 5/8" X 37'-4" 3 Bedroom 2013.0 1
3 BEDROOM - TYPE F             68'-6' X 34'-4" 3 Bedroom 1895.2 2
3 BEDROOM - TYPE G         84'-10" X 31'-0" 3 Bedroom 1962.6 1

25
Grand total 25

Unit Count For All Floors

Level Unit Count

2nd Floor ( Podium ) 25

3rd Floor 25

4th Floor 25

5th Floor 25

6th Floor 25

7th Floor 25

8th Floor 25
Grand total 175

3

3
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Roof Plan
( 9th Floor )

A3.6

16400 LARK AVENUE
LOS GATOS, CA 95032

1/16" = 1'-0"1 Roof Level - 9th Floor

N

2 2nd  Planning Resubmittal 11/27/24
3 3rd Planning Resubmittal 03/17/25

Area Schedule - Gross Roof Level

Name Area

Commercial
Elevator Lobby 998.5 SF
Outdoor Bar 3,998.2 SF
Restaurant / Bar 4,188.4 SF

9,185.0 SF

Residential
Residential - Stair / Elev. 242.0 SF
Residential - Stair / Elev. 538.3 SF
Residential - Stair / Elev. 611.0 SF
Residential- Community Space 5,302.6 SF

6,693.9 SF
Grand total 15,879.0 SF

3

Common Rec. Space Required : 100 SF x 175 units = 17,500 SF + 2% 
of Commercial Space ( 2% x 46,048.2 = 921 SF ) = 18,421 SF
Common Open Space Provided : 61,101.6 SF  (15,079.8 SF  - 2nd 
Floor courtyard + 46,021.8 SF - Roof Level) 
Please see sheet A1.4 for more detailed breakdown.
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ELDORADO STONE OR 
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BANKS
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LIMESTONE VENEER FROM ELDORADO STONE OR 
EQUAL COLOR : GRAND BANKS

94
' -

 6
"

22
' -

 0
"

DASHED LINE INDICATES WALL ART - TO BE 
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METAL AWNING,, 3'-0" DEEP 
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ROOFWALL TRIM,  COLOR SW9547 
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STUCCO  IN  COLOR SW7573 
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UPPER PARAPET TRIM , COLOR  
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STUCCO COLOR SW 7006, EXTRA WHITE 
FROM SHERWIN WILLIAMS OR EQUAL

BALCONY METAL SLIDING DOOR WITH 
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